PUNJAB STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY



Site No. 126, Sector-69, S.A.S. Nagar – 160069 Ph. No. 0172-2216750, 0172-2216690 Toll Free: 1968

> E-mail: ms@punjab.gov.in Website: www.pulsa.punjab.gov.in



Manjinder Singh (District and Sessions Judge) Member Secretary

No. PULSA/2023/ 64

Date, S.A.S. Nagar <u>25/08/2023</u>

OFFICE ORDER

Ref: - Advt. No. 60 dated 07.06.2023

Hon'ble Executive Chairman, Punjab State Legal Services Authority, has been pleased to select the following candidates as the Chairpersons of Permanent Lok Adalats (Public Utility Services) in the State of Punjab:-

- Sh. Rajinder Pal Goyal S/o Sh. Dharam Pal Goyal, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Sonipat;
- Sh. K.K. Sharma S/o Sh. B.N. Sharma, Retd. District & Sessions Judge;
- Sh. Ajaib Singh S/o Sh.Swaran Singh, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Kapurthala;
- Sh. Krishan Kumar S/o Sh. Babu Ram, District & Sessions Judge, Registrar, HP Human Rights Commission, Shimla;
- Sh. Jagdeep Singh Marok S/o Sh. Rabinder Singh Marok, Addl. District
 & Sessions Judge, Faridkot;
- Sh. Ashok Kapoor S/o Sh. Sant Ram, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Ludhiana;

The Appointment/Posting Orders of the selected candidates shall be issued separately.

Sd/-(Manjinder Singh) Member Secretary